James A. Holtkamp, #1533 **HOLLAND & HART LLP** 222 South Main Street, Suite 2200

Salt Lake City, UT 84101 Telephone: 801-799-5847 Facsimile: 1-800-846-6732

Email: jholtkamp@hollandhart.com Attorneys for Fuel Freedom Foundation

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Investigation Required by S.B. 275, Energy Amendments, Addressing Cleaner Air through the **Enhanced use of Alternative Fuel Vehicles** 

Docket No. 13-057-02

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF **COUNSEL FOR FUEL FREEDOM FOUNDATION** 

James A. Holtkamp, counsel for Fuel Freedom Foundation ("Fuel Freedom"), hereby enters appearance in this docket. Notices in this proceeding should be sent to the following:

> James A. Holtkamp, #1533 **HOLLAND & HART LLP** 222 South Main Street, Suite 2200 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 Telephone: 801-799-5847

Facsimile: 1-800-846-6732

Email: jholtkamp@hollandhart.com

DATED this 13<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2013.

**HOLLAND & HART LLP** 

/s/ James A. Holtkamp James A. Holtkamp Attorneys for Fuel Freedom Foundation

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email or hand delivery, as indicated, this 13th day of June, 2013, on the following:

By E-Mail:	<b>By Hand-Delivery:</b>
Barrie McKay barrie.mckay@questar.com  Evelyn Zimmerman evelyn.zimmerman@questar.com	Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
6251944_1	/s/ Barbara Thurgood